tu

s

37

38

11/6/2020

20

O
ffice of the State A

ctuary

39

Sensitivity of Funded Status to Asset Valuation Method

Funded status also sensitive to the asset valuation method
Best estimate funded status based on the market value of assets
We show the funded status under an actuarial (or smoothed) value for
comparison

Sensitivity to Market Fund Value

Closed ProgramNotes:

(Dollars in Millions)
Best

Estimate
Actuarial

Fund Value
PV of Fund $1,559 $1,538
PV of Obligations $1,190 $1,190
Reserve/(Deficit) $369 $348
Funded Status 131% 129%
Note: PV means Present Value.
Notes: Based on current contracts only, no future unit
sales.

O
ffice of the State A

ctuary

40

Sensitivity of Results to Key Assumption Changes

Results sensitive to changes in assumed rates of tuition growth and
investment return (“return”)
Table above illustrates how the results of our “best estimate” change when
we vary the assumed rates of tuition growth and investment return

Sensitivity of Results to Key Assumptions (Closed ProgramNotes: )

Tuition Growth Investment Return

(Dollars in Millions)
+1%

Tuition
Best

Estimate
-1%

Tuition
-2%

Return
-1%

Return
Best

Estimate
+1%

Return
PV of Fund $1,559 $1,559 $1,559 $1,568 $1,564 $1,559 $1,555
PV of Obligations $1,263 $1,190 $1,124 $1,364 $1,272 $1,190 $1,117
Reserve/(Deficit) $297 $369 $436 $205 $291 $369 $439
Funded Status (as of June 30) 123% 131% 139% 115% 123% 131% 139%
Notes: Based on current contracts only, no future unit sales.

39

40

11/6/2020

21

O
ffice of the State A

ctuary

41

Factors That May Influence 2021 Results

A new GET Experience Study where we take a deep dive into key assumptions
including

Tuition growth
Investment return
New entrant profile

The results of the experience study, 2021 actuarial valuation, and price-
setting analysis for the 2021-22 enrollment period may be influenced by

Updated Capital Market Assumptions
2021-23 Biennium tuition policy

O
ffice of the State A

ctuary

42

Questions?

41

42

11/6/2020

22

Office of the State Actuary

[…]

2028 * 162 309,308 27 588 588 0 (24)
2029 * $170 152,754 $0 $587 $587 $0 ($0)

Projection of Program Termination (If All Assumptions are Realized)

1 Shown in Dollars (not in Millions).
*Funded Status exceeds 1,000% due to very small obligation value.

(Dollars in Millions); EOY = End of Year

DRAFT

GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION PROGRAM

38

SENSITIVITY OF BEST ESTIMATE RESULTS

TERMINATED PROGRAM SCENARIO SENSITIVITY

Program termination may occur during periods of either low economic growth or a high tuition
growth environment. Historically, lower rates of investment return correlate with higher tuition
growth rates. If the program enters a termination scenario, WSIB may change the program’s asset
allocation to increase liquidity. In turn, a closed or terminated program scenario may lead to a lower
assumed rate of investment return. A lower assumed rate of return would increase the present
value of program obligations and lower the program’s funded status. Below we show how our best
estimate results under a terminated program change when assuming lower discount rates and
higher tuition growth rates.

(Dollars in Millions)
Best

Estimate
+1% Tuition &

-1% Return
+1% Tuition &

-2% Return
PV of Fund $1,470 $1,470 $1,470
PV of Obligations $1,083 $1,131 $1,159
Reserve/(Deficit) $387 $339 $311
2020 Funded Status 136% 130% 127%

2021 166% 154% 147%
2022 178% 163% 155%
2023 197% 178% 168%
2024 232% 205% 191%
2025 313% 266% 243%
2026 453% 372% 332%
2027 802% 635% 554%
2028
2029

Funded Status exceeds 1,000% due to very small obligation value.

Sensitivity of Results to Key Assumptions

Note:  PV means Present Value.
*Program is terminated; all contracts with expected use year beyond four years
 immediately refunded.

Projected Funded Status (as of June 30)

Terminated Program*

DRAFT

Appendices

DRAFT

DRAFT

GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION PROGRAM

	�  41

Appendix A ★ Assumptions, Methods, and Data
The assumptions used in this report can be divided into two broad categories – economic and
behavioral. We discuss the assumptions used in this valuation throughout the next two subsections.